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DETAILS OF DEVELOPMENT BUILDING STATISTICS ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PROPERTY OF PREMIER PROJECT
CONSULTANTS, AS INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE, TO BE RETURNED AT THEIR
LEGAL ADDRESS: 1144 1st AVE W, OWEN SOUND, ONTARIO BUILDING BUILDING TYPE NUMBER OF TOTAL NUMBER # OF 1 BEDROOM | # OF 2 BEDROOM TOTAL NUMBER OF REQUEST. THEY MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED
) ) ) FLOORS OF UNITS BEDS WRITTEN CONSENT FROM PREMIER PROJECT CONSULTANTS.
ZONING: MC (H) 14.46 - Mixed Used Commercial, with H14.46 THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE COURSE OF
Special Provision (October 4, 1999 Bylaw) BUILDING NO. 1 TYPE (B) 4 32 0 32 64 THE WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO PREMIER PROJECT
CONSULTANTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. UNDER NO
BUILDING NO. 2 TYPE (A) 4 40 0 40 80 CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE SUBCONTRACTOR PROCEED IN UNCERTAINTY.
SITE REGULATIONS REQUIRED/ALLOWED PROVIDED THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS
MIN LOT FRONTAGE 25 m (MINIMUM) 243.794 m BUILDING NO. 3 TYPE (A) 4 40 0 40 80 & DETAILS ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.
BUILDING NO. 4 TYPE (A) 4 40 0 40 80 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN
GROSS LOT AREA 1,000 m2 (MINIMUM) 31,641.28 m? - 3.1641 ha QUESTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING
BUILDING NO. 5 TYPE (A) 4 40 0 40 80 CLARIFICATION FROM THE CONSULTANT BEFORE CONTINUING WITH WORK.
ROAD WIDENING 5.2m ALONG 2nd AVENUE 1,273.58 m? BUILDING NO. 6 TYPE (B) 4 32 0 32 64 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE THE
(COUNTY REQUIREMENT) WEST DRAWINGS, THE PROJECT MANUAL AND ALL OTHER DISCIPLINE (S)
TOTAL 224 224 448 DRAWINGS, AND HE/SHE SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY PREMIER
PROJECT CONSULTANTS OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR OMISSIONS THAT HE
MAY DISCOVER.
NET LOT AREA 1,000 m2 (MINIMUM) 30,367.70 m? - 3.03677 ha
H H H H THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY PREMIER PROJECT CONSULTANTS OF ITEMS
m Buildin g Statistics REQUIRING DETAILS THAT ARE NOT CLARIFIED IN THE CONTRACT
BUILDINGS AREA BUILDING 1= 1001.16  m? ‘A-sPUSCALE: 1800 DOCUMENTS.
(COVERAGE) BUILDING 2= 1248.38 m? ~ - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY PREMIER PROJECT CONSULTANTS IF ANY
BUILDING 3= 1248.38 m? WORK INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS CAN NOT BE PERFORMED
BUILDING 4= 1248.38 m? DUE TO EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS.
BUILDING 5= 1248.38 m?
BUILDING 6= 1001.16  m?
AMENITIES= 38325 m?
TOTAL = 7,379.09 m?
LOT COVERAGE 60% MAXIMUM 24.30%
HARD SURFACE AREA ASPHALT =7626.23 m?
SIDEWALK = 2171.62 m?
PATIOS =260.13 m?
z TOTAL = 10057.98 m? (33.12%)
E LANDSCAPED AREA 30% MINIMUM 12,930.63m? (42.58%)
4 2 2\ —
S | DENSITY 200 m? FOR EACH OF THE FIRST 4 UNITS (800m?) = 4 SYDENHAM RIVER
Z Speci . 100 m2 FOR EACH ADD. UNIT=(30,367.51-800)/100= 295
= pecial Provision: 14.46
2‘ B (i) TOTAL =295+4 = 299 NO. DATE REVISED FOR
x REVISIONS:
i
© | TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS 299 224
G.FA - BUILDING 1= 3951.27 m?
BUILDING 2= 4936.28 m?
BUILDING 3= 4936.28 m?
BUILDING 4= 4936.28 m?
BUILDING 5= 4936.28 m?
BUILDING 6= 3951.27 m?
AMENITY =383.25 m?
TOTAL  =28030.91 m?
MAXIMUM DENSITY (FSI) 15 28,030.91/30367.70 = 0.923 \
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BUILDING 1 BUILDING 4 TOTAL GFA DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET TSA CONSULTANTS, AS INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE, TO BE RETURNED AT THEIR
TYPE (B) GFA & SUITE DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - TYPE B NET TSA - TYPE B EFFICIENCY TYPE (A) GFA & SUITE DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - TYPE A NET TSA - TYPE A EFFICIENCY BUILDING NAME | # SUITES |# BEDROOMS| AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(m?) AREA (SF) | EFFICIENCY GENERAL NOTES R O B R O T The DXPRESSED
LEVEL # SUITES |# BEDROOMS| AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(m?) AREA (SF) LEVEL # SUITES |# BEDROOMS| AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(M?) AREA (SF) AREA(M?) AREA (SF) BUILDING 1 32 64 3951.27 m> | 42,531.13 SF 326.80 m? 3,517.65 SF 3624.47 m2 | 39,013.48 SF 91.73% | LEGAL DESCRIPTION: THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE COURSE OF
Level 1 8 16 1001.16 m? 10,776.40 SF 117.43 m? 1,263.99 SF 883.73 m? 9,512.41 SF 88.27% Level 1 10 20 1248.38 m? 13,437.49 SF 131.03 m? 1,410.40 SF 1117.35 m? 12,027.09 SF 89.50% BUILDING 2 40 80 4936.28 m*> | 53,133.65 SF 384.58 m? 4,139.60 SF 4551.70 m®> | 48,994.05 SF 92.21% . : THE WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO PREMIER PROJECT
2 > 2 o Z 2 > ° 2. TREE PROTECTION WILL REMAIN ON SITE FOR CONSULTANTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. UNDER NO
Level 2 8 16 985.25m? | 10,605.18 SF 66.85 m? 719.59 SF 918.40 m? 9,885.59 SF 93.21% Level 2 10 20 1232.36 m 13,265.04 SF 81.58 m 878.10 SF 1150.79 m* | 12,386.95 SF 93.38% BUILDING 3 40 80 4936.28 m* | 53,133.65 SF 384.58 m 4,139.60 SF 4551.70 m* | 48,994.05 SF 92.21% THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION. CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE SUBCONTRACTOR PROCEED IN UNCERTAINTY.
Level 3 8 16 983.17m? | 10,582.80 SF 66.85 m? 719.59 SF 91632 m? | 9,863.22 SF 93.20% Level 3 10 20 122914 m?> | 13,230.33 SF 81.58 m? 878.10 SF 114756 m* | 12,352.24 SF | 93.36% BUILDING 4 40 80 493628 m*> | 53,133.65 SF 384.58 m? 4,139.60 SF 4551.70m* | 48,994.05SF |  92.21% 3. PARKING AND SITE LIGHTING FIXTURES WILL BE THIS DRAWING S T0 BE READ IN CONJUNGTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS
Level 4 8 16 972.87m? | 10,471.85 SF 66.85 m? 719.59 SF 906.02m? | 9.752.27 SF 93.13% Level 4 10 20 121758 m*> | 13,105.87 SF 81.58 m? 878.10 SF 1136.00m? | 12,227.78 SF | 93.30% BUILDING 5 40 80 4936.28 m* | 53,133.65 SF 384.58 m? 4,139.60 SF 455170 m* | 48,994.05SF | 92.21% FULL CUT-OF DIRECTED AWAY FROM ABUTTING & DETALS ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.
ROOF 0 0 8.82 m? 94.90 SF 8.82 m? 94.90 SF 0 0 0% ROOF 0 0 8.82 m? 94.91 SF 8.82 m? 94.91 SF 0 0 0% BUILDING 6 32 64 3951.27 m*> | 42,531.13 SF 326.80 m2 3,517.65 SF 3624.47 m? | 39,013.48 SF 91.73% PROPERTIES VTH NO GLARE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN
TOTAL 32 64 3951.27 m? 42531.13 SF 326.80 m? 3,517.65 SF 3624.47 m2| 39,013.48 SF 91.73% TOTAL 40 80 4936.28 m? 53,133.65 SF 384.58 m? 4,139.60 SF 4551.70 m? 48,994.05 SF 92.21% AMENITY 0 0 383.25 4125.27 383.25 4125.27 0 0 0% 4. QLE|I_\A%)\(/%EDS§FSFNSCI)¥\I/EREMOVAL TO BE PRIVATELY QUESTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPON.SIBLE FOR OBTAINING
TOTAL 224 448 28,030.91 m2 | 301,722.1 SF 2,992.63 m? 32,212.23 SF 25,455.74 m2 | 274,003.3 SF 90.81% . CLARIFICATION FROM THE CONSULTANT BEFORE CONTINUING WITH WORK.
; ; ' ’ ; ; 5. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE TO BE
LOCATED AT THE FRONT ENTRANCE.
6 B|OCCYC|_E STORAGE A%EA WILL BECPROV|DED THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE THE
BUILDING 2 : DRAWINGS, THE PROJECT MANUAL AND ALL OTHER DISCIPLINE (S
BUILDING 5 OUTSIDE THE BUILDING ' ®)
TYPE (A) GFA & SUITE DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - TYPE A NET TSA-TYPE A EFFICIENCY 7 ALLLEVELS ARE BARRIER FREE ACCESSIBLE DRAWINGS, AND HE/SHE SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY PREMIER
TEVEL # SUITES | # BEDROOMS|  AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(M?) AREA (SF) AREA(?) AREA (SF) TYPE (A) GFA & SUITE DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - TYPE A NET TSA - TYPE A EFFICIENCY : : PROJECT CONSULTANTS OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR OMISSIONS THAT HE
LEVEL # SUITES |# BEDROOMS|  AREA(m? AREA (SF AREA(m? AREA (SF AREA(M? AREA (SF 8. SITE PLAN, SITE GRADING AND LANDSCAPE MAY DISCOVER.
Level 1 10 20 124838 m* | 13,437.49 SF 131.03 m? 1,410.40 SF 1117.35m? | 12,027.09SF | 89.50% (m’) (SF) (m?) (SF) (m?) (SF) SITE PLAN LEGEND o PLANS HAVE BEEN COORDINATED.
2 2
Level 2 10 20 1232.36 m* | 13,265.04 SF 81.58 m? 878.10 SF 1150.79 m*> | 12,386.95SF |  93.38% Level 1 10 20 124838 m" | 13.437.49 SF 131.03m 1,410.40 SF 1117.35m* | 12,027.09SF |  89.50% o FIRE ROUTE SIGN 2650 3975 9. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY PREMIER PROJECT CONSULTANTS OF TENS
0,
Level 3 10 20 1229.14 m? 13‘23033 SF 81.58 m? 878.10 SF 1147.56 m? 12‘352_24 SF 93.36% Level 2 10 20 1232.36 m2 13,265.04 SF 81.58 m? 878.10 SF 1150.79 m? 12,386.95 SF 93.38% e @@ PROPERTY BOUNDARIES B BOLLARD SCREENED FROM PUBLIC VIEW. ROOF TOP DOCUMENTS.
2 2
Level 4 10 20 1217.58 m2 13,105.87 SF 81.58 m? 878.10 SF 1136.00 m? 12,227.78 SF 93.30% Level 3 10 20 1229.14 m 13,230.33 SF 81.58 m 878.10 SF 1147.56 m 12,352.24 SF 93.36% O UNITS SHALL NOT BE VISIBLE FROM PUBLIC THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY PREMIER PROJECT CONSULTANTS IF ANY
ROOF 0 0 8.82 m? 94.91 SF 8.82 m? 94.91 SF 0 0 0% Level 4 10 20 1217.58 m? | 13,105.87 SF 81.58 m? 878.10 SF 1136.00 m* | 12,227.78 SF 93.30% 4+ PRINCIPAL FIRE FIGHTERS ENTRANCE oBL LED BOLLARD REALM OR RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES AND ALL WORK INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS CAN NOT BE PERFORMED
TOTAL 40 80 493628 m? | 53,133.65 SF | 384.58 m? 4,139.60 SF 455170 m? | 48,994.05SF | 92.21% ROOF 0 0 8.82 m* 94.91 SF 8.82 m* 94.91 SF 0 0 0% XE'EI:THII'#'CE;(E%LIQZEALEYNIL'?EHSE;'?EED INTO BUILDING PUE TOBXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS.
TOTAL 40 80 4936.28 m? | 53,133.65 SF 384.58 m? 4,139.60 SF 4551.70 m*> | 48,994.05 SF 92.21% @ MAN DOOR LOCATION CATCH BASIN STQAD&RD SEAFLL FAGADE WITH NO EXTERNAL UNITS LOCATED
FIRE ON BUILDING WALLS.
— — FIREROUTE BR  BIKE RACK (POST AND HOOP) 5 10. GARBAGE WILL BE STORED OUTSIDE FOR
5 HYD S PRIVATE PICKUP. GARBAGE WILL BE
BUILDING 3 FIRE HYDRANT o COLLECTED BY MOLOCK WASTER SYSTEM ON
TYPE (A) GFA & SUITE DATA CHART TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - TYPE A NET TSA - TYPE A EFFICIENCY BUILDING 6 /PE (B) GFA & SUITE DATA GHART WATER METER ROOM SITE.
LEVEL #SUITES |#BEDROOMS| AREA(M?) | AREA (SF) AREA(?) AREA (SF) AREA(M?) | AREA (SF) () TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - TYPE B NET TSA - TYPE B EFFICIENCY sF0c  FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION 11. EXTERIOR WALKS THAT FORM PART OF A
LEVEL # SUITES |# BEDROOMS|  AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(m?) AREA (SF) AREA(mM?) AREA (SF) GARBAGE ROOM BARRIER-FREE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL HAVE A
Level 1 10 20 124838 m? | 13,437.49 SF 131.03 m? 1,410.40 SF 1117.35m? | 12,027.09SF | 89.50%
. ' ’ 2 Level 1 8 16 1001.16 m*> | 10,776.40 SF 117.43 m? 1,263.99 SF 883.73m? | 9,512.41SF 88.27% —— — REQUIRED PROPERTY SETBACKS PERMANENT, FIRM AND SLIP-RESISTANT
Level 2 10 20 1232.36 m* | 13,265.04 SF 81.58 m? 878.10 SF 1150.79 m? | 12,386.95 SF | 93.38% MECHANICAL ROOM SURFACE AND A TACTILE ATTENTION
Level 3 10 20 122914 m? | 13,230.33 SF 81.58 m? 878.10 SF 114756 m? | 12,352.24 SF | 93.36% Level 2 8 16 98525 m* | 10,605.18 SF 66.85 m* 719.59 SF 91840m* | 988559SF | 93.21% Ls Ll
A4 m ,230. : : : 992 -36% Level 3 8 16 983.17m? | 10,582.80 SF 66.85 m? 719.59 SF 916.32m? | 9,86322SF | 93.20% o>  LIGHT STANDARD ELECTRICAL ROOM INDICATOR THAT IS LOCATED TO IDENTIFY AN
Level 4 10 20 121758 m*> | 13,105.87 SF 81.58 m?2 878.10 SF 1136.00 m* | 12,227.78 SF | 93.30% Covel 4 o 6 57287 10.471 85 SF 66 85 19,50 SF 90600 | 975007 SF ! ENTRY INTO A VEHICULAR ROUTE OR AREA
ROOF 0 0 8.82 m? 94.91 SF 8.82 m? 94.91 SF 0 0 0% : i oo m : Hzm (92, 93.13% mStandard Parkmg WHERE NO CURBS OR ANY OTHER ELEMENT
TOTAL 40 80 493628 m? | 53,133.65 SF 384.58 m* 4,139.60 SF 4551.70m? | 48,994.05 SF | 92.21% ROOF 0 0 8.82 m* 94.90 SF 8.82 m* 94.90 SF 0 0 0% SEPARATE THE VEHICULAR ROUTE OR AREA
' - s : aaal 21t TOTAL 32 64 395127 m? | 42531.13SF | 326.80 m* 3,517.65 SF 3624.47 m?| 39,01348 SF | 91.73% \A-sP2SCALE: 1: 150 FROM A PEDESTRIAN ROUTE.
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IMPORTANT
NAME OF PRACTICE: NAME OF PRACTICE: NAME OF PRACTICE: ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PROPERTY OF PREMIER PROJECT
CONSULTANTS, AS INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE, TO BE RETURNED AT THEIR
REQUEST. THEY MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED
WRITTEN CONSENT FROM PREMIER PROJECT CONSULTANTS.
THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE COURSE OF
THE WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO PREMIER PROJECT
CONSULTANTS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. UNDER NO
NAME OF PROJECT: NAME OF PROJECT: NAME OF PROJECT: CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE SUBCONTRACTOR PROCEED IN UNCERTAINTY.
PROJECT LOCATION: BUILDING # BUILDING TYPE PROJECT LOCATION: BUILDING # BUILDING TYPE PROJECT LOCATION: BUILDING #  BUILDING TYPE QUESTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSILE FOR OBTANING.
1144 1st Street West, 1144 1st Street West, 1144 1st Street West, CLARIFICATION FROM THE CONSULTANT BEFORE CONTINUING WITH WORK.
OWENSOUND, ONTARIO 1144 -1 AND 1144 -6 B OWENSOUND, ONTARIO 1144-2, 11443, 11444 AND 1144 -5 A OWENSOUND, ONTARIO s AMENITY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE THE
ITEM ONTARIO'S 2012 BUILDING CODE OBC REFERENCE ITEM ONTARIO'S 2012 BUILDING CODE OBC REFERENCE ITEM ONTARIO'S 2012 BUILDING CODE OBC REFERENCE Bgﬁmgg I\:Ei@%:ggxﬁﬁahg&%bﬂ%ﬁ:glggéﬁg& ©
DATA MATRIX PARTS 3 AND 9 F Al FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION G, DATA MATRIX PARTS 3 AND 9 A1 FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION 0.~ DATA MATRIX PARTS 3 AND 9 REFERENGES ARE T0 DIVISION B UNLESS OTeD oo ULTANTS OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES O OMISSIONS THAT HE
1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 4 STOREY RESIDENTIAL ® NEW O CHANGE O PART 11 O PART3 O PART9 1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 4 STOREY RESIDENTIAL ® NEW o SI';ITJI\ISCEE O PART 11 O PART3 O PART9 T T PROJECT DESCRIPTION. 1 STOREY ASSEMBLY = NEW S CHANGE S PART T S PART3 S FARTO THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY PREMIER PROJECT CONSULTANTS OF ITEMS
O ADDITION OF USE 111 TO 1.1.2.[A] O ADDITION :1] :1] 1 TO 1.1.2.[A] O ADDITION OF USE 11170 11.20A] gg(étljl;gﬁgETAlLS THAT ARE NOT CLARIFIED IN THE CONTRACT
O ALTERATION 114 O ALTERATION ' O ALTERATION 1.4 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY PREMIER PROJECT CONSULTANTS IF ANY
2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S): GROUP C -RESIDENTIAL 3.1.21. (1) 2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S): GROUP C -RESIDENTIAL 3.1.21. (1) 2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S). GROUP A. DIVISION 2 3121, (1) DR D D THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS CAN NOT BE PERFORMED
3 | BUILDING AREA (m2): EXISTING: 0 NEW:1001.16 TOTAL: 1001.16 1.4.1.2.[A] 3 | BUILDING AREA (m?): EXISTING: 0 NEW:1248.38 TOTAL: 1248.38 1.4.1.2.[A] 3 | BUILDING AREA (m?). EXISTING: 0 NEW:383.25 TOTAL: 383.25 1.41.2.[A] '
4 | GROSS FLOOR AREA (m?): EXISTING: 0 NEW:3951.27 TOTAL:3951.27 1.4.1.2.[A] 4 | GROSS FLOOR AREA (m?): EXISTING: 0 NEW:4936.28 TOTAL:4936.28 1.4.1.2.[A] 4 | GROSS FLOOR AREA (m?). EXISTING: 0 NEW:383.25 TOTAL:383.25 1.41.2A]
5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE: ABOVE GRADE: 4 BELOW GRADE: 0 1.4.1.2.[A]&3.2.1.1. 5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE: ABOVE GRADE: 4 BELOW GRADE: 0 1.4.1.2.[A]&3.2.1.1. 5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE: ABOVE GRADE: BELOW GRADE: 1.4.1.2.[A]&3.2.11.
BUILDING HEIGHT:  8.805 m 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5. BUILDING HEIGHT:  8.805 m 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5. BUILDING HEIGHT:  5.215 m 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5.
6 | NUMBER OF STREETS / FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: 1 6 | NUMBER OF STREETS / FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: 1 6 | NUMBER OF STREETS / FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: 1
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: GROUP & DIVISION: GROUP C 3.2.2.43 7| BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: GROUF & DIVISION:GROUP C 3.2.243 7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: GROUP & DIVISION: GROUP A DIVISION 2 32228
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED: m  ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.43 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED: ®  ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.43 8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED: O ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.28
O SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3.2.15. O SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3.21.5. O SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3.2.1.5.
O SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 3.2.2.17. O SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 3.2.2.17. 0 SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 3.2.2.17.
0 BASEMENT ONLY INDEX O BASEMENT ONLY INDEX O BASEMENT ONLY INDEX
O INLIEU OF ROOF RATING INDEX 0 INLIEU OF ROOF RATING INDEX O IN LIEU OF ROOF RATING INDEX
O NOT REQUIRED o NOT REQUIRED m NOT REQUIRED
9 | STANDPIPE SYSTEM REQUIRED: m YES o NO 3.2.9. 9 | STANDPIPE SYSTEM REQUIRED: m_YES o NO 3.2.9. 9 | STANDPIPE SYSTEM REQUIRED: O YES " NO 3.2.9.
10_| FIRE ALARM REQUIRED: m_YES O_NO 3.24. 10_| FIRE ALARM REQUIRED: B YES 0 _NO 3.24. 10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED: O YES = NO 3.24.
11_| WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE: m YES o _NO 3.2.5.7. 11 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE: m_YES o _NO 3.2.57. 11 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE: m YES O NO 3.2.57. NG. | DATE REVISED FOR
12 | HIGH BUILDING: o YES = NO 3.2.6. 12 | HIGH BUILDING: o YES = NO 3.2.6. 12 | HIGH BUILDING: O YES " NO 326 REVISIONS:
13 | PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION: O COMBUSTIBLE m NON-COMBUSTIBLE O BOTH 3.2.2.43 13 | PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION: 0 COMBUSTIBLE m NON-COMBUSTIBLE o BOTH 3.2.2.43 13 | PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION: O COMBUSTIBLE ® NON-COMBUSTIBLE O BOTH 3.2.2.28
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION: O COMBUSTIBLE ®m NON-COMBUSTIBLE o BOTH ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION: O COMBUSTIBLE m NON-COMBUSTIBLE o BOTH ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION: O COMBUSTIBLE ® NON-COMBUSTIBLE O BOTH
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA (sq.m.): EXISTING: N/A NEW: N/A TOTAL: N/A 3.2.1.1. (3)-(8) 14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA (sg.m.): EXISTING:N/A NEW: N/A TOTAL: N/A 3.2.1.1. (3)-(8) 14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA (sq.m.): EXISTING-N/A NEW: N/A TOTAL: N/A 3.2.1.1. (3)-(8)
MEZZANINE 10% OR LESS ENCLOSED (AREA, m2): <= 40% UNENCLOSED (AREA, m?); MEZZANINE 10% OR LESS ENCLOSED (AREA, m?): <= 40% UNENCLOSED (AREA, m?): MEZZANINE 10% OR LESS ENCLOSED (AREA, m2): <= 40% UNENCLOSED (AREA, m?):
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASEDON: O sq.m/PERSON ®m DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17. 15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASEDON: O sq.m/PERSON ® DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17. 15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON: O sq.m/PERSON O DESIGN OF BUILDING 3117,
LEVEL 1 -4 RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY: C LOAD: 2/BEDROOM PERSONS: 128 LEVEL 1 -4 RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY: C LOAD:  2/BEDROOM PERSONS: 128 LEVEL 1 ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY: A LOAD: 60 PERSONS: 60
EXISTING: 0 PERSONS NEW: 128 PERSONS TOTAL: 128 PERSONS EXISTING: PERSONS NEW: PERSONS TOTAL: PERSONS EXISTING: 0  PERSONS NEW: 60 PERSONS TOTAL: 60 PERSONS
16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN: m YES O NO (EXPLAIN): 3.8. 16 II?IAR;I:E:l\-I:'iiEC?IEESSIsI'E\I(:)UIRED T:) B\E(EBSA —_ FREED NO (EXPLAIN): 2-:-1 - 16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN: B YES O NO (EXPLAIN): 38,
No. OF ENTRANCES REQUIRED TO BE BARRIER FREE: 3.81.2. 0- : o104 No. OF ENTRANCES REQUIRED TO BE BARRIER FREE: 3.8.1.2.
1 BIF ENTRANCE REQ., 1 ENTRANCES PROVIDED 1 B/F ENTRANCE REQ., 1 ENTRANCES PROVIDED 1 BIF ENTRANCE REQ., 1 ENTRANCES PROVIDED
POWER DOOR OPERATORS REQUIRED mYES ~ ONO (EXPLAIN): - 3.8.3.3. POWER DOOR OPERATORS REQUIRED WYES ~ ONO (EXPLAIN): - 3.8.3.3. POWER DOOR OPERATORS REQUIRED mYES  ONO (EXPLAIN): - 3.8.3.3.
17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES: O YES ® NO 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES: 0 YES ® NO 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES: O YES " NO 3.31.2. & 3.3.119.
18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN No. 3.2.2.43 18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES o ISTED DESIGN No. 3.2.243 18 | REQUIRED ORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN No. 3.2.2.28 A 20 AT LIFTING OF HOLDING
RESISTANCE (HOURS) OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2) RESISTANGE ( ) ( ) FIRE FRR (HOURS) OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2) NO. | DATE ISSUED FOR
RATING FLOORS: 1h SEE FLOOR SCHEDULE RATING FLOORS: 1h SEE FLOOR SCHEDULE REﬁfﬁﬁZCE FLOORS. N/A NA ISSUES:
(FRR) ROOF: 0 N/A (FRR) ROOF: 0 N/A (FRR) ROOF: N/A N/A
MEZZANINE: N/A N/A MEZZANINE: NIA N/A MEZZANINE: N/A N/A
FRR OF LISTED DESIGN N FRR OF LISTED DESIGN No FRR OF STAMIP
SUPPORTING OR DESCRIPTION (56-2) SUPPORTING OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2) SUPPORTING LISTED DESIGN No.
MEMBERS MEMBERS MEMBERS OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2)
FLOORS: 1h SEE WALL SCHEDULE & FLOORS: 1h SEE WALL SCHEDULE & FLOORS: N/A N/A
STRTUCTRAL DRAWINGS (FOR STRTUCTRAL DRAWINGS (FOR
COLUMNS) COLUMNS)
ROOF: 0 N/A ROOF: 0 N/A ROOF: N/A N/A
MEZZANINE:N/A N/A MEZZANINE:N/A N/A MEZZANINE-N/A N/A
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS: 3.2.3. 19 | SPATIAL SEF’ARATIONA-R ?iNSTEECTLCQNASIFTESSER;iFél\ng\SL;: — — 3.2.3. — SWTIE 19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS: 3.2.3.
(m2) OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION (m?) OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION (m?) OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION
NORTH >150 >9 100 <100 NO NON-COMBUSTIBLE NORTH >150 >9 100 <100 NO NON-COMBUSTIBLE NORTH 5 >o 100 <100 NO NON.COMBUSTIBLE ARCHITECT:
SOUTH >150 >9 100 <100 NO NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOUTH >150 >9 100 <100 NO NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOUTH 45 >9 100 <100 NO NON-COMBUSTIBLE
EAST >150 >9 100 <100 NO NON-COMBUSTIBLE EAST >150 >9 100 <100 NO NON-COMBUSTIBLE EAST 158 |16.167 92 <92 NO NON-COMBUSTIBLE
WEST >150 >9 100 <100 NO NON-COMBUSTIBLE WEST >150 >9 100 <100 NO NON-COMBUSTIBLE WEST 158 [17.961 92 <92 NO NON-COMBUSTIBLE
20 | BUILDING IMPORTANCE CATEGORYS LOW m_NORMAL O HIGH O_POST-DISASTER 4.1.2.1.(3), 5.2.2.1.(2) 20 | BUILDING IMPORTANCE CATEGORYn LOW @ NORMAL 0 HIGH O POST-DISASTER 4.1.2.1.(3), 5.2.2.1.(2) 20 | BUILDING IMPORTANCE CATEGORY1 LOW m NORMAL 0O HIGH O POST-DISASTER 41.2.1.(3), 5.2.2.1.(2)
SITE CLASS (A,B,C,D,E FROM GEOTECHNICAL REPORT) - 4.1.8.4. SITE CLASS (A,B,C,D,E FROM GEOTECHNICAL REPORT) - 4.1.84. SITE CLASS (AB,C,D,E FROM GEOTECHNICAL REPORT) . 4.1.8.4.
EARTHQUAKE IMPORTANCE FACTOR (IE) - T.4.1.8.5. EARTHQUAKE IMPORTANCE FACTOR (IE) - T1.4.1.85. EARTHQUAKE IMPORTANCE FACTOR (IE) - 14185,
ACCELERATION BASED COEFFICIENT (FA) - T.4.1.84.8 ACCELERATION BASED COEFFICIENT (FA) - T4.184.8 ACCELERATION BASED COEFFICIENT (FA) - T41848B
5% SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION SA (0.2) - 41.84.1) & SB-1,T.3 5% SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION SA (0.2) - 4184(1)&SB1,T.3 5% SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION SA (0.2) ; 4184.(1)&SB1,T.3
SEISMIC HAZARD INDEX IEFASA(0.2) = - 4.1.8.18.(1) SEISMIC F(i)AZARD INDEX o IE FA SA (0.2) = - 4.1.8.18.(1) SEISMIC HAZARD INDEX IE FA SA (0.2) = _ 4.1.8.18.(1) CONSULTANT:
DESIGN FOR SEISMIC REQUIRED FOR CATEGORIES 6 TO 21. DESIGN FOR SEISMIC REQUIRED FOR CATEGORIES 6 TO 21. o YES m NO
TAgL(é 4.1?1 .12 ( SQUi ) OQRUABOVE 8350? | GORIES 6 TO o YES = NO 4.1.8.18.(2) TABLE 411 15, (EQUAL OR ABOVE 0,357 4.1.8.18.(2) '?/Egll_cél\i .F1ﬂF.{1§.E(||§QMlIJC/i [egQRLﬂggE)/ g(ggg)\TEGORlEs 6 TO 21. o YES m NO 4.1.8.18.(2)
21 | OTHER-DESCRIBE: 21 | OTHER-DESCRIBE: 21 | OTHER-DESCRIBE:
1. STORAGE GARAGE CONSIDERED AS A SEPARATE BUILDING O YES . NO 1. STORAGE GARAGE CONSIDERED AS A SEPARATE BUILDING O YES u_NO 1. STORAGE GARAGE CONSIDERED AS A SEPARATE BUILDING O YES . NO
2. REQUIRED FIRE SEPARATIONS 2. REQUIRED FIRE SEPARATIONS 2. REQUIRED FIRE SEPARATIONS 4
SPACE NAME: REQUIRED RATING SPACE NAME: REQUIRED RATING PREMIER PROJECT
SPACE NAME: REQUIRED RATING
SUITES (OTHER) 1.0Hr 3.3.1.1.(1). SUITES (OTHER) 1.0Hr 3.3.1.1.(1). SUITES (OTHER) A 334141) CONSULTANTS
SUITES (RESIDENTIAL) 1.0Hr 3.3.4.2.(1). SUITES (RESIDENTIAL) 1.0Hr 3.3.4.2.(1). SUITES (RESIDENTIAL) N/A 3.3.4.2.(1). 201.2085 Shirley D ol
PUBLIC CORRIDORS 45MIN. 3.3.1.4.(1)., 3.3.1.4.(2). PUBLIC CORRIDORS 45MIN. 3.3.1.4.(1)., 3.3.1.4.(2). PUBLIC CORRIDORS 25 MIN. 3.31.4.(1)., 3.31.4.2), K“c;lenef, Ontarne Fox: 519,745 1271
JANITORS ROOMS 0.0Hr (SMOKE SEAL) 3.3.1.20.(1)., 3.3.1.20.(3). JANITORS ROOMS 0.0Hr (SMOKE SEAL) 3.3.1.20.(1)., 3.3.1.20.(3). JANITORS ROOMS N/A 3.3.1.20.(1)., 3.3.1.20.(3).
COMMON LAUNDRY ROOMS 0.0Hr (SMOKE SEAL) 3.3.1.21.(1)., 3.3.1.21.(3). COMMON LAUNDRY ROOMS 0.0Hr (SMOKE SEAL) 3.3.1.21.(1)., 3.3.1.21.(3). COMMON LAUNDRY ROOMS N/A 3.3.1.21.(1)., 3.3.1.21.(3).
SERVICE ROOMS 1.0Hr 3.6.2.1.(1). SERVICE ROOMS 1.0Hr 3.6.2.1.(1). SERVICE ROOMS N/A 3.6.2.1.(1).
VERTICAL SERVICE SPACES 1.0Hr 3.6.3.1.(1)., TABLE 3.6.3.1 VERTICAL SERVICE SPACES 1.0Hr 3.6.3.1.(1)., TABLE 3.6.3.1, VERTICAL SERVICE SPACES N/A 3.6.3.1.(1)., TABLE 3.6.3.1
HORIZONTAL SERVICE SPACES EQUAL TO SEPARATION PENETRATED 3.6.4.2.(2). HORIZONTAL SERVICE SPACES EQUAL TO SEPARATION PENETRATED 3.6.4.2.(2). HORIZONTAL SERVICE SPACES EQUAL TO SEPARATION PENETRATED 3.6.4.2.(2).
ELEVATOR HOISTWAY 1.0Hr 3.5.3.1.(1)., TABLE 3.5.3.1 ELEVATOR HOISTWAY 1.0Hr 3.5.3.1.(1)., TABLE 3.5.3.1, ELEVATOR HOISTWAY N/A 3.5.3.1.(1)., TABLE 3.5.3.1
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM 1.0Hr 3.5.3.3.(1)., 3.5.3.3.(2). ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM 1.0Hr 3.5.3.3.(1)., 3.5.3.3.(2). ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM N/A 3.5.3.3.(1)., 3.5.3.3.(2).
EXIT - STAIR TOWERS 2.0Hr 3.4.4.1.(1). EXIT - STAIR TOWERS 2.0Hr 3.4.4.1.(1). EXIT - STAIR TOWERS N/A 3.4.4.1.(1).
EXIT - CORRIDORS 2.0Hr 3.4.4.1.(1). EXIT - CORRIDORS 2.0Hr 3.4.4.1.(1). EXIT - CORRIDORS 45 MIN. 3.4.4.1.(1).
STORAGE GARAGE (F3 PARKING) 1.5Hr 3.3.5.6.(1). STORAGE GARAGE (F3 PARKING) 1.5Hr 3.3.5.6.(1). STORAGE GARAGE (F3 PARKING) N/A 3.3.5.6.(1).
REFUSE - GARBAGE CHUTES 2.0Hr 3.6.3.3.(2).(b). REFUSE - GARBAGE CHUTES 2.0Hr 3.6.3.3.(2).(b). REFUSE - GARBAGE CHUTES N/A 3.6.3.3.(2).(b).
REFUSE - GARBAGE ROOMS 2.0Hr 3.6.3.3.(9). REFUSE - GARBAGE ROOMS 2.0Hr 3.6.3.3.(9). REFUSE - GARBAGE ROOMS N/A 3.6.3.3.(9).
LOBBY SEPARATION TO OTHER EXITS 2.0Hr 3.4.4.2.(1).(f). LOBBY SEPARATION TO OTHER EXITS 2.0Hr 3.4.4.2.(1).(f). LOBBY SEPARATION TO OTHER EXITS 45 MIN. 3.4.4.2.(1).(f).
3. LOCATION OF EXITS 3. LOCATION OF EXITS 3, LOCATION OF EXITS PROJECT:
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE 45.0M 3.4.2.5.(1).(c). MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE 45.0M 3.4.2.5.(1).(c). MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE 30.0M 3.4.2.5.(1).(f).
MAXIMUM LOBBY TRAVEL DISTANCE 15.0M 3.4.4.2.(2).(b). MAXIMUM LOBBY TRAVEL DISTANCE 15.0M 3.4.4.2.(2).(b). MAXIMUM LOBBY TRAVEL DISTANCE 15.0M 3.4.4.2.(2).(b). HANSA FINANCIAL &
MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR 6.0M (RESIDENTIAL) 3.3.1.9.(9). MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR 6.0M (RESIDENTIAL) 3.3.1.9.9). MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR /A SECOND AND SEPARATE EGRESS DOORWAY FROM | 3.3.1.9.(8). PROPERTY MANAGEMENT Inc
4, FIRE HOSE COVERAGE 30M MAXIMUM LENGTH + 3M SPRAY 3.2.9.4. 4. FIRE HOSE COVERAGE 30M MAXIMUM LENGTH + 3M SPRAY 3.2.94. EACH ROOM NOT LEADING INTO A DEAD END CORRIDOR '
5. PUBLIC CORRIDOR 3.3.1.9. 5. PUBLIC CORRIDOR 3.3.1.9. 4. FIRE HOSE COVERAGE 30M MAXIMUM LENGTH + 3M SPRAY 3.2.94.
6. WASHROOM CALCULATIONS 3.4.4.2. 6. WASHROOM CALCULATIONS 3.4.4.2. 5 PUBLIC CORRIDOR 3310,
GROUND FLOOR 3.7.48. GROUND FLOOR 3.7.48. 6. WASHROOM CALCULATIONS 3.4.4.2.
GROUND FLOOR 3.7.48. RESIDENTIAL RENTAL
“7as 7T 3.7.4.3.A. FIXTURES FOR ASSEMBLY = 2 FIXURE EA. MALE, 3 FIXTURE EA. FEMALE APARTMENT COMPLEX
3.7.4.5.
TOTAL WASHROOM EIXTURES- 64 TOTAL WASHROOM FIXTURES: 80 1144 1st Ave. West, Owensound, Ontario
7. BARRIER FREE ACCOMMODATION 7. BARRIER FREE ACCOMMODATION TOTAL WASHROOM FIXTURES: 5
AREAS REQUIRING BARRIER FREE PATH OF TRAVEL/ ENTIRE BUILDING 3.8.2.1.(5) AREAS REQUIRING BARRIER FREE PATH OF TRAVEL/ ENTIRE BUILDING 3.8.2.1.(5) 7 BARRIER FREE ACCOMMODATION DRAWING:
15% OF SUITES ARE REQUIRED TO BE BARRIER FREE. 15% OF SUITES ARE REQUIRED TO BE BARRIER FREE. AREAS REQUIRING BARRIER FREE PATH OF TRAVEL/ ENTIRE BUILDING 3.8.2.1.(5)
5 SUITES ARE REQUIRED TO BE BARRIER FREE 6 SUITES ARE REQUIRED TO BE BARRIER FREE 15% OF SUITES ARE REQUIRED TO BE BARRIER FREE. O B C MAT R | X
PROVIDED BATHROOMS MUST CONFORM TO 3.8.2.1.(6) PROVIDED BATHROOMS MUST CONFORM TO 3.8.2.1.(6)
22 | ENERGY EFFICIENCY 22 | ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROVIDED BATHROOMS MUST CONFORM TO 3.8.2.1.(6)
COMPLIANCE PATH O PRESCRIPTIVE m PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE PATH O PRESCRIPTIVE m PERFORMANCE 72 | ENERGY EFFICIENCY
= RESERVECDL'MAT'C ZONE: 6 >3 T RE SERVECD"'MAT'C ZONE: 6 COMPLIANCE PATH O PRESCRIPTIVE ®m PERFORMANCE
- CLIMATIC ZONE: 6
23 | RESERVED
- CHECKED: APPROVED:
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BUILDING 1

BUILDING 2

BUILDING 3

BUILDING 4

IMPORTANT

ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PROPERTY OF PREMIER PROJECT

TOTAL SELLABLE AREA (RESIDENTIAL) TYPE B BUILDING 1 TYPE B TYPE B...| | TOTAL SELLABLE AREA (RESIDENTIAL) TYPE A BUILDING 2 TYPE A TYPE A...| | TOTAL SELLABLE AREA (RESIDENTIAL) TYPE A BUILDING 3 TYPE A TYPE A...| | TOTAL SELLABLE AREA (RESIDENTIAL) TYPE A BUILDING 4 TYPE A TYPE A... | [ oo s Ty waY oT BE REPRODUCED WTHOLT THE EXURESSED.
SuUIT # BALCONY BALCONY BARRIER QT # #BAT | BALCONY BALCONY BARRIER QT # #BAT [ BALCONY BALCONY BARRIER QT # #BAT | BALCONY BALCONY |BARRIER| [ JRITIEN CONSENT FROM PREVIER PROJECT CONSULTANTS, RsE OF
QTY | E# | AREA(m? AREA (SF) BEDRMS #BATH K (m? (SF) FREE NAME | Y |Suite# AREA(m? AREA (SF) BEDRMS| H (m?) (SF) FREE NAME | Y |Suite# AREA(m? AREA (SF) BEDRMS| H (m?) (SF) FREE NAME | Y Suite# AREA(m? AREA (SF) BEDRMS| H (m?) (SF) FREE THE WORK ANY DISCREPANGIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO PREMER PROJECT
Level 1 Level 1 Level 1 Level 1 Level 1 Level 1 Level 1 Level 1 Level 1 Level 1 Level 1 Level 1 CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE SUBCONTRACTOR PROCEED IN UNCERTAINTY.
E 1 10101 110.55m? | 1,190 SF 2 2 | 465m* | 50SF X E 120101 110.55m? | 1,190 SF 2 2 | 465m* | 50SF X E 1 /30101 | 110.55m? | 1,190 SF 2 2 | 465m* | 50SF X E 1140101 | 110.55m? | 1,190 SF 2 2 | 465m* | 50SF X RDETALS SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF TS PROIECT.
A1 1 110102 121.90 m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF A1 1 120102 | 122.01 m?* | 1,313 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF A1 1 130102 | 122.01 m? | 1,313 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF A1 1 140102 | 122.01 m? | 1,313 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL NOT SGALE DRAWINGS P DIVENSIONS ARE I
D 1 [10103| 83.79m? | 902 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF D 1 120103 | 83.97m2? | 904 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF D 1 130103 | 83.97m2? | 904 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF D 1 140103 | 83.97m2? | 904 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF CLARIFICATION FROM THE CONSULTANT BEFORE CONTINUING WITH WORK.
B 1 10104 | 116.11 m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF B 1 120104 | 116.12m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF B 1 130104 | 116.12m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF B 1 140104 | 116.12m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE THE
C1 1 110105| 91.43m?2 | 984 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF X B2 | 1 |20105| 116.32m? | 1,252 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF B2 1 130105 | 116.32m? | 1,252 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF B2 1 140105 | 116.32m? | 1,252 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF DRAMINGS, ANG HEISHE SHALL IMVEDIATELY NOTIEY PREMIER
Br 1 10106 116.20m? | 1,251 SF 2 2 465m2 | 50SF B1 1 120106 | 116.60 m? | 1,255 SF 2 2 465m> | 50SF B1 1 130106 @ 116.60 m? | 1,255 SF 2 2 465m> | 50SF B1 1 | 40106 @ 116.60 m2 | 1,255 SF 2 2 465m2 | 50SF MAYDISCOUER, 1 CNaTENCIES OR GUISSIGNS THATHE
A 1 10107 | 121.87 m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF C 1 120107 | 91.86 m? 989 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF X C 1 130107 | 91.86 m? 989 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF X C 1 140107 | 91.86 m? 989 SF 2 2 4.65 m2 50 SF X THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY PREMIER PROJECT CONSULTANTS OF TES
Ar 1 /10108| 121.87 m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF Br 1 120108 | 116.13m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF Br 1 | 30108 | 116.13 m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF Br 1 | 40108 | 116.13m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF DOCUMENTS.
8 883.73m2 | 9,512 SF 16 16 | 37.16m? | 400 SF A 1 120109 | 121.93m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF A 1 130109 | 121.93m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 4.65 m> 50 SF A 1 140109 | 121.93m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 4.65 m> 50 SF WORK NDICATED I\ THE CONTRACT DOGUMENTS GAN NOT BE PEREORVED
Level 2 Level 2 Ar | 1 20110 | 121.86m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 | 470m* | 51SF Ar 1 130110 | 121.86m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 | 470m* | 51SF Ar 1 | 40110 | 121.86 m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 | 470m* | 51SF PHETORASTNG FED COTDITONS
H 1 110201| 123.05 m? | 1,325 SF 2 2 8.34 m? 90 SF X 10 1117.35m? | 12,027 SF 20 20 | 4650 m? | 501 SF 10 1117.35m? | 12,027 SF 20 20 | 4650 m? | 501 SF 10 1117.35m? | 12,027 SF 20 20 | 46.50m? | 501 SF
A2 1 10202 | 121.89 m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 8.34 m? 90 SF Level 2 Level 2 Level 2 Level 2 Level 2 Level 2
G 1 [10203| 94.33m? | 1,015 SF 2 2 H 1 120201 | 121.81m? | 1,311 SF 2 2 8.34 m? 90 SF X H 1 130201 | 121.81m? | 1,311 SF 2 2 8.34 m? 90 SF X H 1 140201 | 121.81m? | 1,311 SF 2 2 8.34 m? 90 SF X
B 1110204 | 116.11 m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 A2 1 120202 | 121.89m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 8.34 m? 90 SF A2 1 130202 | 121.89m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 8.34 m? 90 SF A2 1 | 40202 | 121.89m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 8.34 m? 90 SF
F2 1 [10205| 102.87 m? | 1,107 SF 2 2 G 1 | 20203 | 94.70m? | 1,019 SF 2 2 G 1 | 30203 | 94.70m? | 1,019 SF 2 2 G 1 | 40203 | 94.70m? | 1,019 SF 2 2
Br 1 [10206| 116.20 m? | 1,251 SF 2 2 B 1 120204 | 115.92m? | 1,248 SF 2 2 B 1 | 30204 | 115.92 m? | 1,248 SF 2 2 B 1 | 40204 | 115.92m? | 1,248 SF 2 2
A 1110207 | 121.97 m? | 1,313 SF 2 2 B2 1 | 20205 | 116.37 m? | 1,253 SF 2 2 B2 1 | 30205 | 116.37 m? | 1,253 SF 2 2 B2 1 | 40205 | 116.37 m? | 1,253 SF 2 2
Ar 1110208 121.97 m? | 1,313 SF 2 2 B1 1 | 20206 | 116.60 m? | 1,255 SF 2 2 B1 1 | 30206 | 116.60 m? | 1,255 SF 2 2 B1 1 | 40206 | 116.60 m?* | 1,255 SF 2 2
8 918.40 m? | 9,886 SF 16 16 | 16.68m? | 180 SF F 1 20207 | 103.30m? | 1,112 SF 2 2 X F 1 130207 | 103.30m? | 1,112 SF 2 2 X F 1 | 40207 | 103.30m? | 1,112 SF 2 2 X
Level 3 Level 3 Br 1 120208 | 115.93m? | 1,248 SF 2 2 Br 1 130208 | 115.93m? | 1,248 SF 2 2 Br 1 | 40208 | 115.93m? | 1,248 SF 2 2
HA1 1 110301 122.80 m? | 1,322 SF 2 2 X A 1 120209 | 122.26 m? | 1,316 SF 2 2 A 1 130209 | 122.26 m? | 1,316 SF 2 2 A 1 140209 | 122.26 m* | 1,316 SF 2 2 RE‘\C/)IlSIONDSA:TE REVISEDFOR
A 1 110302| 121.63 m? | 1,309 SF 2 2 Ar 1 120210 | 122.00m? | 1,313 SF 2 2 Ar 1 | 30210 | 122.00 m? | 1,313 SF 2 2 Ar 1 40210 | 122.00m? | 1,313 SF 2 2
G 1 [10303| 94.33m? | 1,015 SF 2 2 10 1150.79 m? | 12,387 SF 20 20 | 16.68m? | 180 SF 10 1150.79 m? | 12,387 SF 20 20 | 16.68m? | 180 SF 10 1150.79 m? | 12,387 SF 20 20 | 16.68m? | 180 SF
B 1110304 | 115.65 m? | 1,245 SF 2 2 Level 3 Level 3 Level 3 Level 3 Level 3 Level 3
F2 1 110305| 102.87 m? | 1,107 SF 2 2 H1 1 120301 | 121.57m? | 1,309 SF 2 2 X H1 1 | 30301 | 121.57 m? | 1,309 SF 2 2 X H1 1 140301 | 12157 m? | 1,309 SF 2 2 X
Br 1 110306| 115.74 m? | 1,246 SF 2 2 A 1 120302 | 121.57m? | 1,309 SF 2 2 A 1 130302 | 121.57m? | 1,309 SF 2 2 A 1 140302 | 12157 m? | 1,309 SF 2 2
A 1110307 | 121.65m? | 1,309 SF 2 2 G 1 120303 | 94.70m? | 1,019 SF 2 2 G 1 130303 | 94.70m2? | 1,019 SF 2 2 G 1 140303 | 94.70m? | 1,019 SF 2 2
Ar 1110308 121.65 m? | 1,309 SF 2 2 B 1 120304 | 115.46 m? | 1,243 SF 2 2 B 1 130304 | 115.46 m? | 1,243 SF 2 2 B 1 | 40304 | 115.46 m? | 1,243 SF 2 2
8 916.32 m? | 9,863 SF 16 16 B2 1 120305 | 115.73m? | 1,246 SF 2 2 B2 1 130305 | 115.73m? | 1,246 SF 2 2 B2 1 140305 | 115.73m? | 1,246 SF 2 2
Level 4 Level 4 B1 1 | 20306 | 116.15m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 B1 1 130306 | 116.15m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 B1 1 | 40306 | 116.15m? | 1,250 SF 2 2
H1 1 110401| 120.93 m? | 1,302 SF 2 2 X F1 1 | 20307 | 103.30m? | 1,112 SF 2 2 F1 1 | 30307 | 103.30 m? | 1,112 SF 2 2 F1 1 | 40307 | 103.30m? | 1,112 SF 2 2 P —
A 1 110402 119.76 m? | 1,289 SF 2 2 Br 1 | 20308 | 115.47 m2? | 1,243 SF 2 2 Br 1 | 30308 | 115.47 m2? | 1,243 SF 2 2 Br 1 | 40308 | 11547 m? | 1,243 SF 2 2 |stcﬂEs; PATE SSUEDTOR
G 1 110403| 93.64m? | 1,008 SF 2 2 A 1 120309 | 121.94m? | 1,313 SF 2 2 A 1 | 30309 | 121.94m2 | 1,313 SF 2 2 A 1 140309 | 121.94m? | 1,313 SF 2 2
B 1 110404 | 114.95 m? | 1,237 SF 2 2 Ar 1 120310 | 121.68 m? | 1,310 SF 2 2 Ar 1 130310 | 121.68 m? | 1,310 SF 2 2 Ar 1 140310 | 121.68m? | 1,310 SF 2 2 p—
F2 1 [10405| 102.18 m? | 1,100 SF 2 2 10 1147.56 m? | 12,352 SF 20 20 10 1147.56 m? | 12,352 SF 20 20 10 1147.56 m? | 12,352 SF 20 20
Br 1 10406 | 115.05 m? | 1,238 SF 2 2 Level 4 Level 4 Level 4 Level 4 Level 4 Level 4
A 1 /10407 | 119.75 m? | 1,289 SF 2 2 H1 1 | 20401 | 119.77 m? | 1,289 SF 2 2 X H1 1 130401 | 119.77m? | 1,289 SF 2 2 X H1 1 | 40401 | 119.77 m? | 1,289 SF 2 2 X
Ar 1 [10408| 119.75 m? | 1,289 SF 2 2 A 1 | 20402 | 119.77 m? | 1,289 SF 2 2 A 1 | 30402 | 119.77 m? | 1,289 SF 2 2 A 1 | 40402 | 119.77 m? | 1,289 SF 2 2
8 906.02 m2 | 9,752 SF 16 16 G 1 | 20403 | 94.01m? | 1,012 SF 2 2 G 1 | 30403 | 94.01m? | 1,012 SF 2 2 G 1 | 40403 | 94.01m? | 1,012 SF 2 2
TOTAL | 32 3624.47 m?| 39,013 SF 64 64 | 53.84m2 | 580SF 5 B 1 | 20404 | 11477 m? | 1,235 SF 2 2 B 1 | 30404 | 114.77m? | 1,235 SF 2 2 B 1 | 40404 | 11477 m? | 1,235 SF 2 2
B2 1 | 20405 | 115.04 m? | 1,238 SF 2 2 B2 1 | 30405 | 115.04 m? | 1,238 SF 2 2 B2 1 | 40405 | 115.04 m? | 1,238 SF 2 2
B1 1 | 20406 | 115.45m? | 1,243 SF 2 2 B1 1 | 30406 | 115.45m? | 1,243 SF 2 2 B1 1 | 40406 | 115.45m? | 1,243 SF 2 2
e F1 1 | 20407 | 102.60 m? | 1,104 SF 2 2 F1 1 | 30407 | 102.60 m? | 1,104 SF 2 2 F1 1 | 40407 | 102.60 m? | 1,104 SF 2 2 —
TOTAL SELLABLE AREA (RESIDENTIAL) TYPE A BUILDING 5 TYPE A TYPE A Br 1 | 20408 | 114.77m? | 1,235 SF 2 2 Br 1 130408 | 114.77m? | 1,235 SF 2 2 Br 1 | 40408 | 114.77 m? | 1,235 SF 2 2 '
ar 4 #BAT BALCONY BALCONY BARRIER A 1 | 20409 | 120.04 m?> | 1,292 SF 2 2 A 1 | 30409 | 120.04 m?> | 1,292 SF 2 2 A 1 | 40409 | 120.04 m?> | 1,292 SF 2 2
NAME | Y |Suite# AREA(m?) AREA (SF) BEDRMS| H (m?) (SF) FREE Ar 1 | 20410 | 119.78 m* | 1,289 SF 2 2 Ar 1 130410 | 119.78 m* | 1,289 SF 2 2 Ar 1 | 40410 | 119.78 m* | 1,289 SF 2 2
Level 1 Level 1 Level 1 10 1136.00 m? | 12,228 SF 20 20 10 1136.00 m? | 12,228 SF 20 20 10 1136.00 m? | 12,228 SF 20 20
E 1 150101 | 110.55m? | 1,190 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF x TOTAL | 40 4551.70 m? | 48,994 SF 80 80 | 63.19m? | 680 SF 6 TOTAL | 40 4551.70 m? | 48,994 SF 80 80 | 63.19m? | 680 SF 6 TOTAL | 40 4551.70 m? | 48,994 SF 80 80 | 63.19m? | 680 SF 6
A1 1 150102 | 122.01m? | 1,313 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF
D 1 | 50103 | 83.97m2? | 904 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF BUILDING 6
B 1 | 50104 | 116.12m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF TOTAL SELLABLE AREA (RESIDENTIAL) TYPE B BUILDING 6 TYPE B TYPE B... HNOTES:
B2 | 150105 11632m* | 1252SF | 2 | 2 | 465m° | 50SF surT i BALCONY|BALCONY BARRIER  SROSSHLOO AREAMEANS TOTAL AReA OF AL, HLOORS ABOVE GRADE HEASURED s
B1 1 | 50106 | 116.60 m* | 1,255 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF QTY | E# | AREA(m?) |AREA (SF) BEDRMS | #BATH (m?) (SF) FREE OUTSIDE SURFACES OF EXTERIOR WALLS AND CENTRE LINE OF DEMISING WALLS.
C 1 | 50107 | 91.86 m? 989 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF X Level 1 Level 1 Level 1 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS INCLUDE MAJOR VERTICAL PENETRATIONS SUCH AS ELEVATOR
Br 1 150108 @ 116.13m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 465m2 | 50 SF E 1 60101 110.55m? | 1,190 SF 2 2 465m2 | 50SF X S o R b o o s RTHIN P P ‘ :
A 1 150109 | 121.93m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF A1 1 160102| 121.90 m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF SERVICE SPACES MEASURED TO THE INSIDE PACE OF PERMETER WALLS. IF e / PREMIER PROIECT
Ar 1 150110 | 121.86 m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 4.70 m? 51 SF D 1 160103 | 83.79 m? 902 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF CENTRE LINE OF THE WALL. ’
10 1117.35 m? | 12,027 SF 20 20 46.50 m? 501 SF B 1 60104 | 116.11 m2 | 1,250 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF NET AREA IS THE GROSS FLOOR AREA MINUS DEDUCTIONS. CONSULTANTS
Level 2 Level 2 Ct 1 |60105| 91.43m* | 984 SF 2 2 4.65 m? 50 SF X TOTAL SELLABLE AREA MEANS TOTAL AREA OF RESIDENTIAL SUITES MEASURED AS it At ot
H 150201 | 121.81m? | 1,311SF 2 2 | 834m* | 90SF X Br 1 60106 116.20m* 1,251 SF | 2 2 | 465m* | 50SF PER TARION BULDER BULLETIN 22 WHICH IS MEASURED BETWEEN THE OUTSIDE
A2 1 50202 121 89 m2 1 ’31 2 SF 2 2 834 m2 90 SF A 1 601 07 121 87 m2 1 ,31 2 SF 2 2 465 m2 50 SF TO THE CENTER LINE OF DEMISING WALLS INCLUDING ENTIRE WALLS SEPARATING
G 1 50203 | 94.70m? | 1,019 SF 2 2 Ar 1 60108 121.87m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 465m2 | 50SF SERVICE SPACES.
B 1 | 50204 | 115.92m? | 1,248 SF 2 2 8 883.73m? | 9,512 SF 16 16 | 37.16m? | 400 SF
B2 1 | 50205 | 116.37 m? | 1,253 SF 2 2 Level 2 Level 2
B1 1 | 50206 | 116.60 m?* | 1,255 SF 2 2 H 1 160201| 123.05m? | 1,325 SF 2 2 8.34 m? 90 SF X
F 1 | 50207 | 103.30m? | 1,112 SF 2 2 X A2 1 160202| 121.89 m? | 1,312 SF 2 2 8.34 m? 90 SF
Br 1 | 50208 | 115.93 m? | 1,248 SF 2 2 G 1 160203| 94.33m? | 1,015 SF 2 2
A 1 | 50209 | 122.26 m?* | 1,316 SF 2 2 B 1 160204 | 116.11 m? | 1,250 SF 2 2
Ar 1 150210 | 122.00m? | 1,313 SF 2 2 F2 1 160205| 102.87 m? | 1,107 SF 2 2
10 1150.79 m? | 12,387 SF| 20 20 | 16.68m> | 180 SF Br 1 160206 116.20 m2 | 1,251 SF 2 2 PROJECT:
Level 3 Level 3 A 1 160207 | 121.97 m? | 1,313 SF 2 2 HANSA FINANCIAL &
HA1 1 150301 | 121.57 m? | 1,309 SF 2 2 X Ar 1 160208 121.97 m? | 1,313 SF 2 2 PROPERTY MANAGEMENT Inc.
A 1 | 50302 | 121.57 m? | 1,309 SF 2 2 8 918.40 m? | 9,886 SF 16 16 | 16.68m? | 180 SF
G 1 | 50303 | 94.70m? | 1,019 SF 2 2 Level 3 Level 3
B 1 | 50304 | 115.46 m? | 1,243 SF 2 2 H1 1 160301| 122.80 m? | 1,322 SF 2 2 X
B2 1 |1 50305  115.73m? | 1,246 SF 2 2 A 1 160302 121.63m? | 1,309 SF 2 2 RESIDENTIAL RENTAL
B1 1 | 50306 | 116.15m? | 1,250 SF 2 2 G 1 160303 94.33m? | 1,015 SF 2 2 APARTMENT COMPLEX
F1 1 | 50307 | 103.30m? | 1,112 SF 2 2 B 1 160304 | 115.65 m? | 1,245 SF 2 2
Br 1 | 50308 | 11547 m? | 1,243 SF 2 2 F2 1 60305| 102.87 m? | 1,107 SF 2 2 1144 1st Ave. West, Owensound, Ontario
A 1 | 50309 | 121.94m? | 1,313 SF 2 2 Br 1 |60306| 115.74 m? | 1,246 SF 2 2
Ar 1 | 50310 | 121.68 m? | 1,310 SF 2 2 A 1 160307 | 121.65m? | 1,309 SF 2 2 DRAWING:
10 114756 m? | 12,352 SF| 20 20 Ar 1 160308| 121.65m? | 1,309 SF 2 2
Level 4 Level 4 8 916.32 m? | 9,863 SF 16 16 P ROJ ECT
H1 1 | 50401 | 119.77 m? | 1,289 SF 2 2 X Level 4 Level 4
A 1 | 50402 | 119.77 m? | 1,289 SF 2 2 H1 1 160401| 120.93 m2 | 1,302 SF 2 2 X ST ATS
G 1 | 50403 | 94.01m? | 1,012 SF 2 2 A 1 160402| 119.76 m? | 1,289 SF 2 2
B 1 | 50404 | 114.77 m? | 1,235 SF 2 2 G 1 160403 93.64m? | 1,008 SF 2 2
B2 1 | 50405 | 115.04 m?> | 1,238 SF 2 2 B 1 |60404| 114.95m? | 1,237 SF 2 2
B1 1 | 50406 | 115.45m? | 1,243 SF 2 2 F2 1 160405 102.18 m* | 1,100 SF 2 2 CHECKED: APPROVED:
F1 1 | 50407 | 102.60 m2? | 1,104 SF 2 2 Br 1 160406 115.06 m* | 1,238 SF 2 2 KG DC AW
Br 1 | 50408 | 114.77 m? | 1,235 SF 2 2 A 1 160407 | 119.75m? | 1,289 SF 2 2
A 1 | 50409 | 120.04 m? | 1,292 SF 2 2 Ar 1 160408 119.75m2 | 1,289 SF 2 2 DATE (MM.DD.YY): JOB NUMBER:
Ar 1 150410 | 119.78 m? | 1,289 SF 2 2 8 906.02 m? | 9,752 SF 16 16 06.01.2020 08030P
10 1136.00 m? | 12,228 SF| 20 20 TOTAL | 32 3624.47 m2| 39,013 SF 64 64 | 53.84m2 | 580SF 5 DRAWING NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:
TOTAL | 40 4551.70 m? | 48,994 SF| 80 80 | 63.19m? | 680 SF 6
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